Corrigendum
Date: 11.08.2023
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited had issued an Advertisement regarding Appointment of Regular/Rural Retail Outlet

(Petrol Pump) Dealerships at various Locations in the State of Bihar on 28.06.2023 in Hindustan, Times of India and
Dainik Bhaskar (Newspapers)

As mentioned in the Advertisement, the detailed Advertisement was given in the web site www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in .

This is to inform that there are corrections for Locations against Sr. No. 26, 30, 110 & 177. The list of these locations with
corrected details is provided below.

Estu:ate Fixed Fee
Locati - . - . / Min bid Security
onsl. Name Of Location Re‘ver?ue Type of RO monthly CateEon Ty!)e of Minimum Du.nen.smn (in M.)/Area Finance .to be arr?nged by the Mode. of — Deposit (Rs
District Sales Site* of the site (in Sq. M.). * applicant (Rs in Lakhs) selection ) .
No. 3 (Rsin in Lakhs)
Potential
Lakhs)
#
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9a 9b 10 11 12
SC
sCcc-1
SCPH
ST
STCC-1 .
STPH Estimated Estimated fund
OBC working capital el
Re.verjue Regular / N!S+HSD 0BCCC-1 cc/bpc/ Frontage Depth Area e izamment development Dravo.l of.Lots /
District Rural in KLs CFS . of Bidding
OBC PH for operation infrastructure
OPEN of RO atRO
OPEN CC-
1
OPEN CC-
2
OPEN PH
WITHIN 3 KM FROM
GANDHI CHOWK, Draw of
26 BIDUPUR TOWARDS VAISHALI Regular 150 OPEN DC 35 35 1225 32 95 Lots 15 5
HAJIPUR ON NH 122B
(OLD SH 93)




30

WITHIN 5 KM FROM
INTERSECTION OF
NEW NH 31 AND NH
431 TOWARDS
BAKHTIYARPUR ON
NEW NH 31 (NEW
BAKHTIARPUR-
MOKAMA STRETCH)

PATNA

Regular

150

OPEN

DC

35

35

1225

32

95

Draw of
Lots

15

110

ON SIWAN BYPASS
FROM INTERSECTION
OF SIWAN BYPASS
WITH SH73 (NEW
NH227A) TO HAKHAM
MORE ON LHS

SIWAN

Regular

150

OBC

cc

30

30

900

32

12

Bidding

30

177

Between KM Stone
no 5 and KM Stone
no 7 on LHS towards
Rahika on NH-227J
(old SH 52) (PUPRI-
MADHUBANI
ROAD)

MADHUB
ANI

Regular

160

OBC

cC

35

35

122

32

12

Bidding

30

Applications for these locations along with online payment of Non-refundable application fee, as applicable for these locations,
should be submitted on-line by 10/11/2023. The facility for submission of on-line application will be withdrawn immediately

after 10/11/2023.

Applicants who have already submitted their applications against these locations may kindly check the corrections and if required,
should withdraw and resubmit their application.

All other Terms and Conditions of the Advertisement published on 28.06.2023 remains unchanged.




