Corrigendum

Date: 11.08.2023

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited had issued an Advertisement regarding Appointment of Regular/Rural Retail Outlet (Petrol Pump) Dealerships at various Locations in the State of Bihar on 28.06.2023 in Hindustan, Times of India and Dainik Bhaskar (Newspapers)

As mentioned in the Advertisement, the detailed Advertisement was given in the web site www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in.

This is to inform that there are corrections for Locations against Sr. No. 26, 30, 110 & 177. The list of these locations with corrected details is provided below.

Locati on SI. No.	Name Of Location	Revenue District	Type of RO	Estimate d monthly Sales Potential #	Category	Type of Site*	Minimum Dimension (in M.)/Area of the site (in Sq. M.). *			Finance to be a applicant (F		Mode of selection	Fixed Fee / Min bid amount (Rs in Lakhs)	Security Deposit (Rs in Lakhs)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			9a	9b	10	11	12
		Revenue District	Regular / Rural	MS+HSD in KLs	SC SC CC-1 SC PH ST ST CC-1 ST PH OBC OBC CC-1 OBC PH OPEN OPEN CC-1 OPEN CC-2 OPEN PH	CC / DC / CFS	Frontage	Depth	Area	Estimated working capital requirement for operation of RO	Estimated fund required for development of infrastructure at RO	Draw of Lots / Bidding		
26	WITHIN 3 KM FROM GANDHI CHOWK, BIDUPUR TOWARDS HAJIPUR ON NH 122B (OLD SH 93)	VAISHALI	Regular	150	OPEN	DC	35	35	1225	32	95	Draw of Lots	15	5

30	WITHIN 5 KM FROM INTERSECTION OF NEW NH 31 AND NH 431 TOWARDS BAKHTIYARPUR ON NEW NH 31 (NEW BAKHTIARPUR- MOKAMA STRETCH)	PATNA	Regular	150	OPEN	DC	35	35	1225	32	95	Draw of Lots	15	5
110	ON SIWAN BYPASS FROM INTERSECTION OF SIWAN BYPASS WITH SH73 (NEW NH227A) TO HAKHAM MORE ON LHS	SIWAN	Regular	150	OBC	СС	30	30	900	32	12	Bidding	30	4
177	Between KM Stone no 5 and KM Stone no 7 on LHS towards Rahika on NH-227J (old SH 52) (PUPRI- MADHUBANI ROAD)	MADHUB ANI	Regular	160	OBC	CC	35	35	122 5	32	12	Bidding	30	4

Applications for these locations along with online payment of Non-refundable application fee, as applicable for these locations, should be submitted on-line by 10/11/2023. The facility for submission of on-line application will be withdrawn immediately after 10/11/2023.

Applicants who have already submitted their applications against these locations may kindly check the corrections and if required, should withdraw and resubmit their application.

All other Terms and Conditions of the Advertisement published on 28.06.2023 remains unchanged.